Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2003

May 2-4, 2003



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

05-03-2003
101 Bernie Trantham 146
102 Max Horton 147
103 Bill Olson 148
104 Jim English 149
105 Morris Holloway 150
106 Jim Weir 151 Joe German
107 Harry Hauch 152 Patty German
108 Pat Sting 153 Tom Terrelx
109 Bonnie Fernwalt 154 Mike Hall
110 Ron Fernwalt 155 Norma Hall
111 Shannon Turner 156 Bill Hammond
112 Kenzi Turner 157 Sara Stevens
113 John Shinabarger 158 Michelle Lancaster
114 Jim Potee 159 Pam York
115 Marge Mongan 160 Bob Hill
116 Bob Mongan leol **k* VOID ***
117 Ken Gigowski 162 Jerry Tessman
118 David Gigowski 163 Janet Tessman
119 Katie Gigowski 164 Rod Vancamp
120 Lloyd Gross 165 Gary McLeod
121 John Turner 166 David Kloth
122 Jan White 167 Beverly Guntle
123 Wayne Knop 168 Marvin Studtman
124 J.C. Crawford 169 Wilma Studtman
125 Jared Crawford 170 Art Liebelt
126 Paulette Maxson 171 Amy Liebelt
127 Pat King 172 John Davis
128 Deb Mathis 173 Shirley McGahan
129 Jim Smalla 174 Donald McGahan
130 Steve Kozmik 175 Don Ward
131 David McMurray 176 Mary Brewbaker
132 Dan Nuttall 177 Rich Brown
133 178 Richard Garrett
134 179 Ben Kerkstra
135 180 Sue Kerkstra
136 181 Robert Lipsey
137 182 Steve Patterson
138 183 Steven Essenbourgh
139 184 Alec Essenbourgh
140 185 Jerry Schricker
141 186 Willie Schricker
142 187 Michelle Kozack
143 188 Paul VanderPloeg
144 189 Wilmot Herrick

145 190 Dustin Herrick



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

05-03-2003
191 Robert Hont 236 Chris Kozik
192 Megan Kozik 237 Bill Youngs
193 Larry Boettcher 238 John Wilson
194 Wade Wallace 239 Lacey Wilson
195 Gale Berens 240 Mike Dougherty
196 Ken Paulson 241 Abby Dougherty
197 Michele Paulson 242 Ed Henson
198 Austin Paulson 243 Daniel Schoemaker
199 Autum Paulson 244 Tim Baughman
200 Alex Paulson 245 Tony Baughman
201 Tyler Olds 246 Mike Owens
202 Andie Paulson 247 Michelle Owens
203 Josh Olds 248 Tom Verburg
204 Kelli Gullenwater 249 George Chicken
205 Ed Dennis 250 Dan Hickerson
206 Gary Kern 251 Wayne Baughman
207 Tom Garavaglia 252 Patti McDougall
208 Jon Stamp 253 John Fullerton
209 Richard Miller 254 Snickerdoodle
210 Norm Clore 255 Sherry Wolbers
211 Linda Clore 256 Tom Pope
212 Matt Crum 257 William Thurkettel
213 Chuck Bradford 258 Tammy Ford
214 Warren VanderKolk 259 Robert Thurkettel
215 Don Rose 260 John Snyder
216 Maryane Galiger 261 Chris Snyder
217 Jim Galiger 262 Mike Rittenhouse
218 Nick McCarty 263 Jacob Snyder
219 Dave Kermeen 264 Nicholas Snyder
220 Steve Turner 265 Randy Snyder
221 John Gregory 266 Wayne Ruthruff
222 Barb McAllister 267 Robin Ryno
223 Joe McAllister 268 Bob Bowerson
224 Robert Bluhm 269 Barbara Woods
225 Taylor Bluhm 270 Lee Duttenhaver
226 Joel Radamaker 271 Pat Duttenhaver
227 Travis Swager 272 Jon DeVries
228 Eric Hoskinson 273 Lester Ash
229 Dean Haag 274 John Wilson II
230 Dolorse Haag 275 Mike Nanzer
231 Joe Ferner 276 Ryan Nanzer
232 Lisa Ferner 277 Kyle Nanzer
233 Brandi Ferner 278 Robert Yoakam
234 Tab Ferner 279 Davonna Jackson

235 Lynn Koaik 280 Larry Willson



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
05-03-2003

281 Ron GroFvert
282 Ross Reeder
283 Brian Setlak
284 Les VanDrie
285 Mike Barnes

286 Tony Meabon
287 Cal Meabon
288 Nick Priddy
289 Jim Hilliard
290 Ed Simpson

291 Bill Rose

292 Mark Dickinson

293 Marshel Kime

294 Elma Kime

295 Doc George Roberts

296 Dan Davis

297 Login Bruursema
298 Jason Holoway
299 Kim Holoway



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-03-2003
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 50 25yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 2 35 50yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 3 20 100yd Percussion AMS
MATCH - 4 50 25yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 5 39 50yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 6 19 100yd Flint/Percusion
MATCH - 7 24 25yd Flint OS
MATCH - 8 18 50yd Flint 0S
MATCH - 9 11 100yd Flint 0OS
MATCH - 10 14 25yd Women's
MATCH - 11 11 50yd Women's
MATCH - 12 7 100yd Women's
MATCH - 13 44 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 31 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 19 100yd Novelty
MATCH - 17 15 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 12 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 4 25yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 3 50yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 25 2 25yd 13 to leéeyrs
MATCH - 26 3 50yd 13 to loyrs
MATCH - 27 17 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 12 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 49 22 NMLRA Scholarship

482 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Percussion AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

205
188
175
274
244

245
290
252
213
162

212
160
182
251
177

216
284
253
189
240

191
193
181
210
273

194
176
179
296
223

206
154
165
163
243

Bill Rose

Nick Priddy

Dave Kermeen
Warren VanderKolk
Jim Hilliard

Ed Dennis

Paul VanderPloeg
Don Ward

John Wilson II
Tim Baughman

Tony Baughman
Ed Simpson
Patti McDougall
Chuck Bradford
Jerry Tessman

Matt Crum

Bob Hill

Steve Patterson
Wayne Baughman
Rich Brown

Maryane Galiger
Les VanDrie

John Fullerton
Wilmot Herrick
Mike Dougherty

Robert Hont
Larry Boettcher
Robert Lipsey
Norm Clore
Lester Ash

Wade Wallace
Mary Brewbaker
Ben Kerkstra
Dan Davis

Joe McAllister

Gary Kern

Mike Hall

Gary McLeod

Janet Tessman
Daniel Schoemaker

46
46
45
44
44

43
43
43
43
43

42
42
42
42
42

42
42
41
41
40

40
39
38
38
37

37
37
37
37
37

35
34
33
33
32
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Percussion AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

283
225
166
237
224

John Davis

Jon DeVries
Mike Barnes
Ken Paulson
Beverly Guntle

Brian Setlak
Taylor Bluhm
David Kloth
Bill Youngs
Robert Bluhm

27
19
15
14
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Percussion AMS

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

291
219
177
288
213

154
162
296
160
245

212
244
188
194
163

290
176
210
216
285

191
165
193
172
284

272
243
252
206
196

Warren VanderKolk
Jim Hilliard

Don Ward

Ed Dennis

Wayne Baughman

Bill Rose

Dave Kermeen
Rich Brown
Nick Priddy
Chuck Bradford

Mike Hall
Jerry Tessman
Dan Davis
Bob Hill
Tony Baughman

Matt Crum

Tim Baughman
Paul VanderPloeg
Wade Wallace
Janet Tessman

Ed Simpson
Mary Brewbaker
Norm Clore
Maryane Galiger
Mike Barnes

Robert Hont
Gary McLeod
Larry Boettcher
John Davis

Les VanDrie

Jon DeVries
Daniel Schoemaker
Patti McDougall
Gary Kern

Ken Paulson

47
46
44
44
43

42
38
36
36
36

36
35
35
34
34

34
33
26
25
25

24
17
16
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

100yd Percussion AMS

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

284
176
253
188
175

245
160
219
163
213

210
193
251
272
290

Warren VanderKolk
Ed Dennis
Nick Priddy

Bill Rose

Les VanDrie

Mary Brewbaker
John Fullerton
Paul VanderPloeg
Don Ward

Tony Baughman
Bob Hill

Dave Kermeen
Janet Tessman
Chuck Bradford

Norm Clore
Larry Boettcher
Wayne Baughman
Jon DeVries
Ed Simpson

34
30
29
27
26

26
25
24
21
21

16
14
12
10
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Flint/Percusion

(4)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

175
177
260
251
273

275
205
208
160
162

253
219
206
216
182

212
244
210
290
246

242
240
154
243
194

163
223
165
296
191

283
172
189
179
193

Jim Hilliard
Warren VanderKolk
Paul VanderPloeg
Tony Baughman
Bill Rose

Don Ward

Rich Brown
John Snyder
Wayne Baughman
Lester Ash

Mike Nanzer
Ed Dennis

Jon Stamp

Bob Hill
Jerry Tessman

John Fullerton
Dave Kermeen
Gary Kern
Maryane Galiger
Steve Patterson

Matt Crum
Tim Baughman
Norm Clore
Ed Simpson
Mike Owens

Ed Henson

Mike Dougherty
Mike Hall

Daniel Schoemaker
Wade Wallace

Janet Tessman
Joe McAllister
Gary McLeod
Dan Davis
Robert Hont

Brian Setlak
John Davis
Wilmot Herrick
Ben Kerkstra
Larry Boettcher

45
45
45
44
44

44
43
43
42
42

42
41
41
41
41

40
40
40
40
40

40
39
38
37
35

35
34
34
33
33

30
30
28
28
27
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(4 ) 25yd Flint/Percusion

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
167 Beverly Guntle 26 0
237 Bill Youngs 25 0
272 Jon DeVries 25 0
224 Robert Bluhm 23 0
238 John Wilson 20 0
180 Sue Kerkstra 18 0
195 Gale Berens 17 0
247 Michelle Owens 9 0
225 Taylor Bluhm 5 0
288 Nick Priddy 0 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Flint/Percusion

(5)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

175
177
244
182
253

288
210
290
162
260

212
251
242
160
219

275
245
273
165
172

283
194
193
252
188

154
176
163
243
191

274
206
240
216

Bill Rose

Warren VanderKolk
Ed Dennis

Jim Hilliard

Dan Davis

Don Ward

Rich Brown

Tim Baughman
Steve Patterson
John Fullerton

Nick Priddy
Norm Clore

Ed Simpson
Jerry Tessman
John Snyder

Matt Crum
Wayne Baughman
Ed Henson

Bob Hill

Dave Kermeen

Mike Nanzer
Tony Baughman
Lester Ash
Gary McLeod
John Davis

Brian Setlak
Wade Wallace
Larry Boettcher
Patti McDougall
Paul VanderPloeg

Mike Hall

Mary Brewbaker
Janet Tessman
Daniel Schoemaker
Robert Hont

John Wilson II

Gary Kern

Mike Dougherty

Maryane Galiger

44
44
44
44
43

42
38
37
37
36

36
36
35
35
34

33
33
28
27
27

27
27
26
26
26

26
25
24
24
24

18
17
16
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

100yd Flint/Percusion

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

291
253
245
162
188

288
244
251
210
193

216
160
272
290

Don Ward

Warren VanderKolk

John Snyder
Ed Henson
Ed Dennis

Bill Rose

John Fullerton
Tony Baughman
Jerry Tessman
Paul VanderPloeg

Nick Priddy

Tim Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Norm Clore
Larry Boettcher

Maryane Galiger
Bob Hill

Jon DeVries

Ed Simpson

38
37
37
37
35

34
28
28
26
25

21
21
16

[oNeoNeoNeoNe) [oNeoNoNoNo] O O O oo

O O O o



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(7

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Flint OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

182
177
245
181
270

251
275
246
214
208

298
247
193
244
260

160
279
176
154

Dave Kermeen

Ed Dennis

Don Ward

Paul VanderPloeg
Ed Henson

Steve Patterson
Rich Brown

Tony Baughman
Robert Lipsey
Lee Duttenhaver

Wayne Baughman
Mike Nanzer

Mike Owens

Warren VanderKolk
Jon Stamp

Jason Holoway
Michelle Owens
Larry Boettcher
Tim Baughman
John Snyder

Bob Hill
Davonna Jackson
Mary Brewbaker
Mike Hall

42
42
42
41
41

40
40
39
39
38

36
35
32
31
30

29
25
24
22
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(8

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Flint OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

260
245
214
208
249

177
270
193
251
244

176
160
275

Ed Dennis

Dave Kermeen

Ed Henson

Don Ward

Paul VanderPloeg

John Snyder

Tony Baughman
Warren VanderKolk
Jon Stamp

George Chicken

Rich Brown

Lee Duttenhaver
Larry Boettcher
Wayne Baughman
Tim Baughman

Mary Brewbaker
Bob Hill
Mike Nanzer

38
36
36
35
34

34
34
26
25
18

18
17
17
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(9)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

100yd Flint OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

251
245
295
244
160

270

Ed Dennis

Paul VanderPloeg
John Snyder

Ed Henson

Don Ward

Wayne Baughman
Tony Baughman

Doc George Roberts
Tim Baughman

Bob Hill

Lee Duttenhaver

31
31
30
26
15

15
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Women's

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

126
271
216
173
279

299
109
180
197
167

Mary Brewbaker
Sherry Wolbers
Janet Tessman
Barb McAllister
Patti McDougall

Paulette Maxson
Pat Duttenhaver
Maryane Galiger
Shirley McGahan
Davonna Jackson

Kim Holoway
Bonnie Fernwalt
Sue Kerkstra
Michele Paulson
Beverly Guntle

37
37
36
34
28

25
24
21
19
12
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Women's

(11)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

271
176
180
216
197

247

Sherry Wolbers
Bonnie Fernwalt
Patti McDougall
Paulette Maxson
Janet Tessman

Pat Duttenhaver
Mary Brewbaker
Sue Kerkstra

Maryane Galiger
Michele Paulson

Michelle Owens

27
27
26
17
17
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(12 ) 100yd Women's
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 126 Paulette Maxson 36 0
2nd 216 Maryane Galiger 34 1
3rd 163 Janet Tessman 20 0
176 Mary Brewbaker 17 0
109 Bonnie Fernwalt 16 0
252 Patti McDougall 16 0
255 Sherry Wolbers 10 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(13

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

253
288
251
154
284

172
214
163
177
213

296
160
242
289
206

210
182
175
193
188

151
275
180
194
162

219
273
252
165
285

271
173
167
243
270

Bill Rose

Ed Dennis
Matt Crum
Tim Baughman
Ed Simpson

John Fullerton
Nick Priddy
Wayne Baughman
Mike Hall

Les VanDrie

John Davis

Warren VanderKolk
Janet Tessman
Rich Brown

Chuck Bradford

Dan Davis
Bob Hill

Ed Henson
Jim Hilliard
Gary Kern

Norm Clore

Steve Patterson
Don Ward

Larry Boettcher
Paul VanderPloeg

Joe German
Mike Nanzer
Sue Kerkstra
Wade Wallace
Jerry Tessman

Dave Kermeen
Lester Ash
Patti McDougall
Gary McLeod
Mike Barnes

Pat Duttenhaver
Shirley McGahan
Beverly Guntle
Daniel Schoemaker
Lee Duttenhaver

36
36
35
30
29

29
29
28
28
28

28
27
27
26
26

26
19
19
18
18

18
18
17
17
17

17
16
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(13 ) 25yd Novelty
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
237 Bill Youngs 0 0
283 Brian Setlak 0 0
189 Wilmot Herrick 0 0
176 Mary Brewbaker 0 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

188
242
210
244
219

160
251
213
172
163

288
162
177
176
216

206
237
193
290
284

224
194
165
285
275

225

Ed Dennis
Don Ward
Matt Crum

Warren VanderKolk

John Fullerton

Paul VanderPloeg
Ed Henson

Norm Clore

Tim Baughman
Dave Kermeen

Bob Hill

Wayne Baughman
Chuck Bradford
John Davis
Janet Tessman

Nick Priddy
Jerry Tessman
Rich Brown

Mary Brewbaker
Maryane Galiger

Gary Kern

Bill Youngs
Larry Boettcher
Ed Simpson

Les VanDrie

Robert Bluhm
Wade Wallace
Gary McLeod
Mike Barnes
Mike Nanzer

Taylor Bluhm

28
27
26
26
26

26
25
25
25
18

17
17
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

( 15 100yd Novelty

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

175
160
188
251
213

245
242
163
193
252

210
216
284
244

Gary Kern

Ben Kerkstra
Bill Rose

Ed Dennis

John Fullerton

Don Ward

Bob Hill

Paul VanderPloeg
Wayne Baughman
Chuck Bradford

Tony Baughman
Ed Henson

Janet Tessman
Larry Boettcher
Patti McDougall

Norm Clore
Maryane Galiger
Les VanDrie

Tim Baughman

39
37
37
36
36

30
29
28
26
25

25
22
21
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Trade Gun

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

245
160
286
222
193

219
177
208
223
165

Ed Henson
George Chicken
Ed Dennis

Cal Meabon
Robert Yoakam

Tony Baughman
Bob Hill

Tony Meabon
Barb McAllister
Larry Boettcher

Dave Kermeen
Rich Brown

Jon Stamp

Joe McAllister
Gary McLeod

43
43
42
41
37

36
35
19
17
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Trade Gun

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

193
245
165
219
177

160
208

Joe McAllister
Ed Dennis

Cal Meabon

Ed Henson
Robert Yoakam

Larry Boettcher
Tony Baughman
Gary McLeod
Dave Kermeen
Rich Brown

Bob Hill
Jon Stamp

35
33
33
26
22

20
18
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(23 ) 25yd 12 & Under
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 297 Login Bruursema 45 1
2nd 276 Ryan Nanzer 44 0
3rd 200 Alex Paulson 41 0
203 Josh 0Olds 0 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(24 ) 50yd 12 & Under
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 276 Ryan Nanzer 42 0
2nd 200 Alex Paulson 34 0

3rd 297 Login Bruursema 29 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

( 25 ) 25yd 13 to loyrs
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 186 Willie Schricker 33 0

2nd 198 Austin Paulson 5 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(26 ) 50yd 13 to loyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 186 Willie Schricker 36 0
2nd 247 Michelle Owens 29 0

3rd 198 Austin Paulson 13 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

175
289
251
165
154

283
222
193
246
209

173
235

Chuck Bradford
Mike Nanzer
John Fullerton
Steve Patterson
Dave Kermeen

Don Ward

Jim Hilliard
Wayne Baughman
Gary McLeod
Mike Hall

Brian Setlak
Barb McAllister
Larry Boettcher
Mike Owens
Richard Miller

Shirley McGahan
Lynn Koaik

87
86
85
83
82

80
74
70
67
64

64
63
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(28)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

213
275
219
251
173

154
193

Steve Patterson
Gary McLeod

Don Ward

Jim Hilliard
John Fullerton

Chuck Bradford
Mike Nanzer
Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Shirley McGahan

Mike Hall
Larry Boettcher

70
69
67
63
56

54
54
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2003

(49)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

NMLRA Scholarship

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-03-2003
TIME - FINAL

245
244
172
255
283

240
223
253
213
177

193
222
252
154
206

243
151

Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

Bill Rose

Matt Crum

Jim Hilliard

Tony Baughman
Tim Baughman
John Davis
Sherry Wolbers
Brian Setlak

Mike Dougherty
Joe McAllister
John Fullerton
Chuck Bradford
Rich Brown

Larry Boettcher
Barb McAllister
Patti McDougall
Mike Hall
Gary Kern

Daniel Schoemaker
Joe German

39
36
34
34
32

27
25
24
24
24

22
22
18
17
17
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